User Guide | EVAL-AD5770R
UG-1267
Evaluating the AD5770R with 6-Channel, 14-Bit, Current Output DAC and On-Chip Reference, SPI Interface
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. A | 1 of 13
FEATURES
► Fully featured evaluation board for the AD5770R

User Guide EVAL-AD5770R
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. A | 12 of 13
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5. Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 U1 32K, I2C EEPROM Microchip Technology 24LC32A-I/ST
1 U2 6-channel, 13-bit, current output DAC Analog Devices, Inc. AD5770RBCBZ
1 U3 1.25 V low noise, buffered reference Analog Devices, Inc. LT6657AHMS8-1.25#PBF
1 U4 DC to dc inverting regulator Analog Devices, Inc. ADP5073ACPZ-R7
1 VR1 Low dropout, adjustable output Linear regulator Analog Devices, Inc. ADP1741ACPZ-R7
9 C1, C3 to C10 Ceramic capacitors, 0.1 µF, 16 V, X7R, 0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88D
6 C11 to C14, C18, C19 Ceramic capacitors, 10 µF, 25 V, X5R, 0402 AVX 04023D103KAT2A
7 C15, C16, C21, C23, C29,
C30, C31
Ceramic capacitors, 0.1 µF, 16 V, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C104K4RAC
4 C17, C24, C33, C34 Ceramic capacitors, 1 µF, 16 V, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R61C105KA93D
13 C2, C20, C22, C32, C44 to
C48, C58, C59, C62
Tantalum capacitors, 10 µF, 10%, 16 V, 1411 Kemet TAJB106K016RNJ
3 C25, C28, C35 Ceramic capacitors, 10 µF, 16 V, X5R, 0805 Murata GRM21BR61C106KE15L
1 C26 Ceramic capacitor, 2.7 µF, 10 V, X5R, 0805 Kemet C0805C275K8PACTU
1 C27 Ceramic capacitor, 10 µF, 25 V, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1E103K
1 C42 Ceramic capacitor, 22 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 0805 Murata GRM21BR60J226ME39L
1 C43 Ceramic capacitor, 22 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 0805 Murata GRM188R60J106ME47D
9 C50 to C55, C60, C61, C63 Ceramic capacitors, 0.1 µF, 25 V, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C104K3RACTU
1 C56 Ceramic capacitor, 68 pF, 50 V, C0G/NP0, 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H680JA01D
1 C57 Ceramic capacitor, 15 nF, 16 V, X7R, 0402 Murata GRM155R71C153KA01D
7 D0 to D6, Schottky diodes, 40 V, 3 A, SMA Diodes Inc. B340LA-13-F
1 D8 Schottky diode, 20 V, 500 MA, SOD123 ON Semiconductor MBR0520LT1G
2 J1, J2 SMB connectors TE Connectivity Ltd 1-1337482-0
12 JP0, JP6, JP7, JP9, JP10 to